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                                Contact Information

                                117 North Union Street, Level 500

Delaware, Ohio 43015

Map It

Judge Gormley’s Office Phone: (740) 833-2530

Judge Schuck’s Office Phone: (740) 833-2550

Office Fax: (740) 833-2529

Hours: 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday

Holidays Closures:

	Monday, January 15. 2024
	Monday, February 19, 2024
	Monday, May 27, 2024
	Wednesday, June 19, 2024
	Thursday, July 4, 2024
	Monday, September 2, 2024
	Thursday, September 19, 2024 closed at noon
	Monday, November 11, 2024
	Thursday, November 28, 2024
	Friday, November 29, 2024
	Tuesday, December 24, 2024 closed at noon
	Wednesday, December 25, 2024
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                                	General Division
	Domestic Relations Court
	Juvenile Court
	Probate Court
	Prosecutor’s Office
	Clerk of Courts
	Adult Court Services (Probation)
	Victim Services
	Public Defender’s Office


                            

                                                                                                                

                        

                        
                            © Delaware County Ohio. All Rights Reserved. Please review our Privacy Policy.

Admin Login         

                        

                    
                
                		
		








            
        
    